013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

4/10/2021 4:07:58 PM

General

$3,348,943.73
$0.00
$379,566.81

$0.00
($1,478.93)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$3,727,031.61

$0.00

$6,161.82
$0.00
$6,161.82

$0.00

$232,502.21
$3,488,367.58
$3,720,869.79
$3,727,031.61

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

$1,033,570.03

$474.00

$736,975.81
$0.00
$737,449.81

$0.00

$581,289.89
($285,169.67)
$296,120.22
$1,033,570.03

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$424,347.22 ($708,264.71)
$13,303.59 $0.00
$465,215.27 $489,430.00
$130,703.95 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

($218,834.71)

$0.00

$489,430.00
$0.00
$489,430.00

$0.00

$0.00
($708,264.71)
($708,264.71)
($218,834.71)

Capital
Projects

($52,923.52)
$797,197.95
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$744,274.43

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$37,656.00
$706,618.43
$744,274.43
$744,274.43

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$53,639.39
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,426,490.91
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,480,130.30

$0.00

$2,426,490.91
$0.00
$2,426,490.91

$0.00

$5,610.28
$48,029.11
$53,639.39
$2,480,130.30

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$56,546,188.27
$562,725.51
$24,920,363.25

$82,029,277.03

$0.00

$0.00
$24,920,363.25
$24,920,363.25

$57,108,913.78

$0.00
$0.00
$57,108,913.78
$82,029,277.03
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

4/10/2021 4:08:18 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

General

$7,755,378.56
$200.00
$4,158,553.69
$37,339.74
$11,951,471.99

$5,286,243.33
$1,803,800.13
$1,128,760.51
$1,049,498.78
$606,048.19
$0.00

$0.00
$138,421.27
$10,012,772.21

$102,173.04
$431,878.72
($329,705.68)

$1,608,994.10
$2,111,875.69
$3,720,869.79

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,249,331.20
$522,394.53
$477.07
$2,772,202.80

$1,788,879.22
$409,317.00
$120,070.14
$123,345.18
$85,143.98
$0.00

$0.00
$1,374,853.36
$3,901,608.88

$495,406.41
$59,482.16
$435,924.25

($693,481.83)
$989,602.05
$296,120.22

Debt Service

$201,210.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$201,210.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,072,486.59
$0.00
$1,072,486.59

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($871,276.59)
$163,011.88
($708,264.71)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$427.15
$0.00
$427.15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$814,701.00
$0.00
$169,189.98
$0.00
$0.00
$983,890.98

$819,166.25
$0.00
$819,166.25

($164,297.58)
$908,572.01
$744,274.43

$0.00
$0.00
$17,813.42
$0.00
$17,813.42

$4,405.96
$5,703.31
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,450.26
$16,559.53

$0.00
$4,045.53
($4,045.53)

($2,791.64)
$56,431.03
$53,639.39

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$7,956,588.56
$2,249,531.20
$4,699,188.79
$37,816.81
$14,943,125.36

$7,079,528.51
$2,218,820.44
$1,248,830.65
$1,987,544.96
$691,192.17
$169,189.98
$1,072,486.59
$1,519,724.89
$15,987,318.19

$1,416,745.70
$495,406.41
$921,339.29

($122,853.54)
$4,229,492.66
$4,106,639.12
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/10/2021 4:08:32 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$15,438,670.00
$1,500.00
$4,495,940.00
$86,520.00
$20,022,630.00

$10,691,157.02
$3,471,133.00
$1,592,064.00
$2,192,322.00
$1,027,731.00
$0.00

$0.00
$255,562.00
$19,229,969.02

$385,969.07
$1,601,955.44
($1,215,986.37)

($423,325.39)
$1,900,000.00
$1,476,674.61

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$7,755,378.56
$200.00
$4,158,553.69
$37,339.74
$11,951,471.99

$5,286,243.33
$1,803,800.13
$1,128,760.51
$1,049,498.78
$606,048.19
$0.00

$0.00
$138,421.27
$10,012,772.21

$102,173.04
$431,878.72
($329,705.68)

$1,608,994.10
$2,111,875.69
$3,720,869.79

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,683,291.44)

($1,300.00)
($337,386.31)
($49,180.26)

($8,071,158.01)

$5,404,913.69
$1,667,332.87
$463,303.49
$1,142,823.22
$421,682.81
$0.00

$0.00
$117,140.73
$9,217,196.81

($283,796.03)
$1,170,076.72
$886,280.69

$2,032,319.49
$211,875.69
$2,244,195.18

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,509,789.34
$1,140,700.00
$56,000.00
$6,706,489.34

$2,954,897.78
$786,106.41
$487,367.76
$120,675.00
$310,398.23
$0.00

$0.00
$3,347,376.04
$8,006,821.22

$1,054,639.98
$272,740.00
$781,899.98

($518,431.90)
$814,559.00
$296,127.10

Actual

$0.00
$2,249,331.20
$522,394.53
$477.07
$2,772,202.80

$1,788,879.22
$409,317.00
$120,070.14
$123,345.18
$85,143.98
$0.00

$0.00
$1,374,853.36
$3,901,608.88

$495,406.41
$59,482.16
$435,924.25

($693,481.83)
$989,602.05
$296,120.22

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,260,458.14)
($618,305.47)
($55,522.93)
($3,934,286.54)

$1,166,018.56
$376,789.41
$367,297.62
($2,670.18)
$225,254.25
$0.00

$0.00
$1,972,522.68
$4,105,212.34

($559,233.57)
$213,257.84
($345,975.73)

($175,049.93)
$175,043.05
($6.88)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/10/2021 4:08:48 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$982,522.00 $201,210.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$172,740.00 $0.00
$1,155,262.00 $201,210.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,011,402.46 $1,072,486.59
$0.00 $0.00

$2,011,402.46

$724,140.46
$0.00
$724,140.46

($132,000.00)
$160,796.42
$28,796.42

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$1,072,486.59

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($871,276.59)
$163,011.88
($708,264.71)

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($781,312.00)
$0.00
$0.00

($172,740.00)

($954,052.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$938,915.87
$0.00
$938,915.87

($724,140.46)
$0.00
($724,140.46)

($739,276.59)
$2,215.46
($737,061.13)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$427.15
$0.00
$427.15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$814,701.00
$0.00
$169,189.98
$0.00
$0.00
$983,890.98

$819,166.25
$0.00
$819,166.25

($164,297.58)
$908,572.01
$744,274.43

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$427.15
$0.00
$427.15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($814,701.00)
$0.00
($169,189.98)
$0.00
$0.00
($983,890.98)

$819,166.25
$0.00
$819,166.25

($164,297.58)
$908,572.01
$744,274.43
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/10/2021 4:09:01 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$128,425.00 $17,813.42
$0.00 $0.00
$128,425.00 $17,813.42
$31,333.00 $4,405.96
$54,332.00 $5,703.31
$0.00 $0.00
$7,115.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$37,175.00 $6,450.26
$129,955.00 $16,559.53
$100.00 $0.00
$6,980.00 $4,045.53
($6,880.00) ($4,045.53)
($8,410.00) ($2,791.64)
$48,160.00 $56,431.03
$39,750.00 $53,639.39

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($110,611.58)
$0.00
($110,611.58)

$26,927.04
$48,628.69
$0.00
$7,115.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$30,724.74
$113,395.47

($100.00)
$2,934.47
$2,834.47

$5,618.36
$8,271.03
$13,889.39

Pulled from Production

Budget

$16,421,192.00
$5,511,289.34
$5,765,065.00
$315,260.00
$28,012,806.34

$13,677,387.80
$4,311,571.41
$2,079,431.76
$2,320,112.00
$1,338,129.23
$0.00
$2,011,402.46
$3,640,113.04
$29,378,147.70

$2,164,849.51
$1,881,675.44
$283,174.07

($1,082,167.29)
$2,923,515.42
$1,841,348.13

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$7,956,588.56
$2,249,531.20
$4,699,188.79
$37,816.81
$14,943,125.36

$7,079,528.51
$2,218,820.44
$1,248,830.65
$1,987,544.96
$691,192.17
$169,189.98
$1,072,486.59
$1,519,724.89
$15,987,318.19

$1,416,745.70
$495,406.41
$921,339.29

($122,853.54)
$4,229,492.66
$4,106,639.12

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($8,464,603.44)
($3,261,758.14)
($1,065,876.21)
($277,443.19)
($13,069,680.98)

$6,597,859.29
$2,092,750.97
$830,601.11
$332,567.04
$646,937.06
($169,189.98)
$938,915.87
$2,120,388.15
$13,390,829.51

($748,103.81)
$1,386,269.03
$638,165.22

$959,313.75
$1,305,977.24
$2,265,290.99
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