#### **Exhibit F-I-A**

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

013 - Clarke County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT
-		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,348,943.73	\$424,347.22	(\$708,264.71)	(\$52,923.52)	\$0.00	\$53,639.39	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$13,303.59	\$0.00	\$797,197.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$379,566.81	\$465,215.27	\$489,430.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$130,703.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	(\$1,478.93)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,490.91	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,546,188.27
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$562,725.51
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,920,363.25
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$3,727,031.61	\$1,033,570.03	(\$218,834.71)	\$744,274.43	\$0.00	\$2,480,130.30	\$82,029,277.03
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$474.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$6,161.82	\$736,975.81	\$489,430.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,490.91	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,920,363.25
Total Liabilities:	\$6,161.82	\$737,449.81	\$489,430.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,490.91	\$24,920,363.25
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,108,913.78
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$232,502.21	\$581,289.89	\$0.00	\$37,656.00	\$0.00	\$5,610.28	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$3,488,367.58	(\$285,169.67)	(\$708,264.71)	\$706,618.43	\$0.00	\$48,029.11	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$3,720,869.79	\$296,120.22	(\$708,264.71)	\$744,274.43	\$0.00	\$53,639.39	\$57,108,913.78
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$3,727,031.61	\$1,033,570.03	(\$218,834.71)	\$744,274.43	\$0.00	\$2,480,130.30	\$82,029,277.03

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

013 - Clarke County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$7,755,378.56	\$0.00	\$201,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,956,588.56
Federal Sources	\$200.00	\$2,249,331.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,249,531.20
Local Sources	\$4,158,553.69	\$522,394.53	\$0.00	\$427.15	\$17,813.42	\$4,699,188.79
Other Sources	\$37,339.74	\$477.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,816.81
Total Revenues:	\$11,951,471.99	\$2,772,202.80	\$201,210.00	\$427.15	\$17,813.42	\$14,943,125.36
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$5,286,243.33	\$1,788,879.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,405.96	\$7,079,528.51
Instructional Support Services	\$1,803,800.13	\$409,317.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,703.31	\$2,218,820.44
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,128,760.51	\$120,070.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,248,830.65
Auxiliary Services	\$1,049,498.78	\$123,345.18	\$0.00	\$814,701.00	\$0.00	\$1,987,544.96
General Administrative Services	\$606,048.19	\$85,143.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$691,192.17
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$169,189.98	\$0.00	\$169,189.98
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,072,486.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,072,486.59
Other Expenditures	\$138,421.27	\$1,374,853.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,450.26	\$1,519,724.89
Total Expenditures:	\$10,012,772.21	\$3,901,608.88	\$1,072,486.59	\$983,890.98	\$16,559.53	\$15,987,318.19
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$102,173.04	\$495,406.41	\$0.00	\$819,166.25	\$0.00	\$1,416,745.70
Other Fund Uses:	\$431,878.72	\$59,482.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,045.53	\$495,406.41
<b>Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):</b>	(\$329,705.68)	\$435,924.25	\$0.00	\$819,166.25	(\$4,045.53)	\$921,339.29
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,608,994.10	(\$693,481.83)	(\$871,276.59)	(\$164,297.58)	(\$2,791.64)	(\$122,853.54)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,111,875.69	\$989,602.05	\$163,011.88	\$908,572.01	\$56,431.03	\$4,229,492.66
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,720,869.79	\$296,120.22	(\$708,264.71)	\$744,274.43	\$53,639.39	\$4,106,639.12

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

013 - Clarke County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,438,670.00	\$7,755,378.56	(\$7,683,291.44)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	(\$1,300.00)	\$5,509,789.34	\$2,249,331.20	(\$3,260,458.14)
Local Sources	\$4,495,940.00	\$4,158,553.69	(\$337,386.31)	\$1,140,700.00	\$522,394.53	(\$618,305.47)
Other Sources	\$86,520.00	\$37,339.74	(\$49,180.26)	\$56,000.00	\$477.07	(\$55,522.93)
Total Revenues:	\$20,022,630.00	\$11,951,471.99	(\$8,071,158.01)	\$6,706,489.34	\$2,772,202.80	(\$3,934,286.54)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,691,157.02	\$5,286,243.33	\$5,404,913.69	\$2,954,897.78	\$1,788,879.22	\$1,166,018.56
Instructional Support Services	\$3,471,133.00	\$1,803,800.13	\$1,667,332.87	\$786,106.41	\$409,317.00	\$376,789.41
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,592,064.00	\$1,128,760.51	\$463,303.49	\$487,367.76	\$120,070.14	\$367,297.62
Auxiliary Services	\$2,192,322.00	\$1,049,498.78	\$1,142,823.22	\$120,675.00	\$123,345.18	(\$2,670.18)
General Administrative Services	\$1,027,731.00	\$606,048.19	\$421,682.81	\$310,398.23	\$85,143.98	\$225,254.25
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$255,562.00	\$138,421.27	\$117,140.73	\$3,347,376.04	\$1,374,853.36	\$1,972,522.68
Total Expenditures:	\$19,229,969.02	\$10,012,772.21	\$9,217,196.81	\$8,006,821.22	\$3,901,608.88	\$4,105,212.34
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$385,969.07	\$102,173.04	(\$283,796.03)	\$1,054,639.98	\$495,406.41	(\$559,233.57)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,601,955.44	\$431,878.72	\$1,170,076.72	\$272,740.00	\$59,482.16	\$213,257.84
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,215,986.37)	(\$329,705.68)	\$886,280.69	\$781,899.98	\$435,924.25	(\$345,975.73)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$423,325.39)	\$1,608,994.10	\$2,032,319.49	(\$518,431.90)	(\$693,481.83)	(\$175,049.93)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,900,000.00	\$2,111,875.69	\$211,875.69	\$814,559.00	\$989,602.05	\$175,043.05
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,476,674.61	\$3,720,869.79	\$2,244,195.18	\$296,127.10	\$296,120.22	(\$6.88)

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

013 - Clarke County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$982,522.00	\$201,210.00	(\$781,312.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$427.15	\$427.15
Other Sources	\$172,740.00	\$0.00	(\$172,740.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,155,262.00	\$201,210.00	(\$954,052.00)	\$0.00	\$427.15	\$427.15
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$814,701.00	(\$814,701.00)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$169,189.98	(\$169,189.98)
Debt Service	\$2,011,402.46	\$1,072,486.59	\$938,915.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$2,011,402.46	\$1,072,486.59	\$938,915.87	\$0.00	\$983,890.98	(\$983,890.98)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$724,140.46	\$0.00	(\$724,140.46)	\$0.00	\$819,166.25	\$819,166.25
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$724,140.46	\$0.00	(\$724,140.46)	\$0.00	\$819,166.25	\$819,166.25
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$132,000.00)	(\$871,276.59)	(\$739,276.59)	\$0.00	(\$164,297.58)	(\$164,297.58)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$160,796.42	\$163,011.88	\$2,215.46	\$0.00	\$908,572.01	\$908,572.01
Ending Fund Balance:	\$28,796.42	(\$708,264.71)	(\$737,061.13)	\$0.00	\$744,274.43	\$744,274.43

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 06

013 - Clarke County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues	_ augu	71000.00	(Ginarorano)	Zuugu	7.0.00	(Ginaroranio)
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,421,192.00	\$7,956,588.56	(\$8,464,603.44)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,511,289.34	\$2,249,531.20	(\$3,261,758.14)
Local Sources	\$128,425.00	\$17,813.42	(\$110,611.58)	\$5,765,065.00	\$4,699,188.79	(\$1,065,876.21)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$315,260.00	\$37,816.81	(\$277,443.19)
Total Revenues:	\$128,425.00	\$17,813.42	(\$110,611.58)	\$28,012,806.34	\$14,943,125.36	(\$13,069,680.98)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$31,333.00	\$4,405.96	\$26,927.04	\$13,677,387.80	\$7,079,528.51	\$6,597,859.29
Instructional Support Services	\$54,332.00	\$5,703.31	\$48,628.69	\$4,311,571.41	\$2,218,820.44	\$2,092,750.97
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,079,431.76	\$1,248,830.65	\$830,601.11
Auxiliary Services	\$7,115.00	\$0.00	\$7,115.00	\$2,320,112.00	\$1,987,544.96	\$332,567.04
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,338,129.23	\$691,192.17	\$646,937.06
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$169,189.98	(\$169,189.98)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,011,402.46	\$1,072,486.59	\$938,915.87
Other Expenditures	\$37,175.00	\$6,450.26	\$30,724.74	\$3,640,113.04	\$1,519,724.89	\$2,120,388.15
Total Expenditures:	\$129,955.00	\$16,559.53	\$113,395.47	\$29,378,147.70	\$15,987,318.19	\$13,390,829.51
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$100.00	\$0.00	(\$100.00)	\$2,164,849.51	\$1,416,745.70	(\$748,103.81)
Other Financing Uses:	\$6,980.00	\$4,045.53	\$2,934.47	\$1,881,675.44	\$495,406.41	\$1,386,269.03
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$6,880.00)	(\$4,045.53)	\$2,834.47	\$283,174.07	\$921,339.29	\$638,165.22
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$8,410.00)	(\$2,791.64)	\$5,618.36	(\$1,082,167.29)	(\$122,853.54)	\$959,313.75
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$48,160.00	\$56,431.03	\$8,271.03	\$2,923,515.42	\$4,229,492.66	\$1,305,977.24
Ending Fund Balance:	\$39,750.00	\$53,639.39	\$13,889.39	\$1,841,348.13	\$4,106,639.12	\$2,265,290.99